### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

ETAS ID: TM323317 Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT ENTITY CONVERSION NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SimpleTuition LLC		04/04/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SimpleTuition, Inc.	
Street Address:	268 Summer Street, Suite 502	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02210	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3235305	SIMPLETUITION

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175231231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6175701000

tmadmin@goodwinprocter.com, rthomas@goodwinprocter.com Email:

Ryan E. Thomas **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: Goodwin Procter LLP

Address Line 2: Exchange Place, 53 State Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109-2881

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	121183-161575
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ryan E. Thomas
SIGNATURE:	/RET/
DATE SIGNED:	11/14/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=SIMPLETUITION Conversion#page1.tif source=SIMPLETUITION Conversion#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005401 FRAME: 0512

Delaware

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "SIMPLETUITION, LLC" TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SIMPLETUITION, LLC" TO "SIMPLETUITION, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2006, AT 8:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3913462 8100V

060318778

Darriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4644685

DATE: 04-05-06

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005401 FRAME: 0513

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:35 PM 04/04/2006 FILED 08:15 PM 04/04/2006 SRV 060318778 - 3913462 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

- 1. The date on which the limited liability company was first formed is January 18, 2005.
- 2. The name of the limited liability company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is SimpleTuition, LLC.
- 3. The name of the corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation filed in accordance with Section 265(b) is Simple Tuition, Inc.
- The limited liability company is formed under the jurisdiction of the State of Delaware.

Kevin R. Walker

Manager

LIBC/2715110.2

20 1

APR-05-2006 05:42 AV

TRADEMARK REEL: 005401 FRAME: 0514